

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Executive Engineer, V.i.d.c., Nagpur,PETITIONER
Asolmendha Projedct, Renewal Division No.1,
Mul

V/S

Vithoba Tulashiram Madavi (dead) Thr His LrsRespondent
Sandip Vithoba Madavi And Others

UDAY ARUN GOSAVI

HARNISH RAJESH GADHIA (FOR R/1)

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 25th November, 2025

P.C. :

None Present, Stand Over to Two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)